BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1689

)	
In the Matter of)	NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST AN
)	ISSUE FUND GRANT OF THE
PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER)	CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD
)	OF OREGON
Application for Deferred Accounting and)	
Prudence Determination Associated with the)	
Energy Imbalance Market)	
)	

The Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (CUB) files this Notice of Intent to Request an Issue Fund Grant in UM 1689, pursuant to OAR 860-001-0120 and the Second Amended and Restated Intervenor Funding Agreement (IFA), approved by the Oregon Public Utility Commission (Commission) in Order No. 12-452 (November 20, 2012).

- PacifiCorp has filed its Application for Deferred Accounting and Prudence
 Determination Associated with the Energy Imbalance Market. The
 Commission will examine this filing in Docket No. UM 1689.
- 2. UM 1689 is an Eligible Proceeding under the IFA. The IFA defines an Eligible Proceeding as "any Commission proceeding that directly affects one or more of the Participating Public Utilities." IFA, Article 1(c).

UM 1689 - NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST AN ISSUE FUND GRANT OF THE CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON

¹ On September 3, 2013, Order No. 12-452 was supplemented to include Exhibits A, B and C. Order No. 13-317.

- 3. UM 1689 will directly affect PacifiCorp, which is a Participating Public Utility under Article 1(k) of the IFA.
- 4. As required by IFA Article 6.2, this Notice of Intent is being served on each affected Participating Public Utility, all precertified organizations, and all parties identified on the service list from UM 1689.
- CUB identifies the 2014 PacifiCorp Issue Fund Account as the account from which CUB intends to request the Issue Fund Grant.
- 6. CUB has been pre-certified under Article 5.2(a) of the IFA and OAR 860-001-0120(3)(a), as eligible to receive an Issue Fund Grant.
- 7. CUB will file a proposed budget with respect to the Issue Fund Grant, as provided in Article 6.3 of the IFA.

Dated this 24th day of April, 2014.

Respectfully submitted,

Sommer Templet, OSB #105260

Smmufengut

Staff Attorney

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400

Portland, OR 97205

(503) 227-1984 ext. 12

sommer@oregoncub.org

UM 1689 – CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on this 24th day of April, 2014, I served the foregoing **NOTICE OF INTENT TO REQUEST AN ISSUE FUND GRANT OF THE CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON** in docket UM 1689 upon each party listed in the UM 1689 PUC Service List by email and, where paper service is not waived, by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and upon the Commission by email and by sending one original and one copy by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the Commission's Salem offices.

(W denotes waiver of paper service)

(C denotes service of Confidential material authorized)

W MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC

KATHERINE A MCDOWELL 419 SW 11TH AVE., SUITE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205 katherine@mcd-law.com W PACIFIC POWER
SARAH WALLACE
825 NE MULTNOMAH ST STE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97232
sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

W PACIFIC POWER

OREGON DOCKETS
825 NE MULTNOMAH ST, STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

W PUC STAFF
JOHN CRIDER
PO BOX 1088
SALEM OR 97308-1088
john.crider@state.or.us

W PUC STAFF
DEBORAH GARCIA
PO BOX 1088
SALEM OR 97308-1088
deborah.garcia@state.or.us

Respectfully submitted,

Sommer Templet, OSB #105260 Staff Attorney Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400

Smmufengut

Portland, OR 97205 (503) 227-1984 phone (503) 224-2596 fax sommer@oregoncub.org